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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

JULY 1965 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada in July numbered 
1,572,510, an increase of 113,968 or 7.8 per cent over the same month of 1964. This constitutes a 
new record for the month of July and also represents the highest percentage increase to date in 
1965. Cumulative data for the first seven months show a gain of 141,587 entries or 3.1 per cent. 

Province of entry into Canada 
% One day 
in 1964 

Permits issued(l) 

1964 1965 

Change in 
1965 

7. Change in 
1965 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory ,.,, 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

114 108 5.3 

-
49.8 
37.0 
52.3 
35.4 
35.9 
16.3 
28.8 
8.8 

3,665 
76,162 

112,250 
1,114,079 

22,696 
10,674 
19,228 
94,480 
5,194 

4,076 
87,255 
123,347 

1,178,865 
26,085 
12,820 
24,243 

109,197 
6,514 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

411 
11,093 
11,097 
64,786 
3,389 
2,146 
5,015 
14,717 
1,320 

+ 11.2 
+ 14.6 
+ 9.9 
+ 5.8 
+ 14.9 
+ 20.1 
+ 26.1 
+ 15.6 
+ 25.4 

48.3 1,458,542 1 ,572,510 + 113,968 + 7.8 

January - July 

-

0.1 
64.6 
50.4 
57.7 
48.7 
49.8 
21.5 
38.9 
8.3 

608 

5,708 
256,555 
372,507 

3.408.074 
68.452 
35.918 
34.745 

311,083 
12,454 

3 

495 

6,331 
276,234 
385,610 
,473,865 
71,021 
35,447 
42.911 
341.591 
14.186 

-

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 

113 

623 
19,679 
13,103 
65,791 
2,569 
471 

8,166 
30,508 
1,732 

- 18.6 

+ 10.9 
+ 7.7 
+ 3.5 
+ 1.9 
+ 3.8 
- 1.3 
+ 23.5 
+ 9.8 
+ 13.9 

55.5 4,506,104 4,647.691 + 141,587 + 3.1 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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