CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU

OF STATISTICS DOMENION BUREAU

OTTAWA - CANABA STATISTICS

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce 5

w ridge and Commerce)

Price: 10 cents \$1.00

vear

Vol. 18 No. 7

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

JULY 1965

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada in July numbered 1,572,510, an increase of 113,968 or 7.8 per cent over the same month of 1964. This constitutes a new record for the month of July and also represents the highest percentage increase to date in 1965. Cumulative data for the first seven months show a gain of 141,587 entries or 3.1 per cent.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1964	Permits issued(1)		Change in		% Change in
		1964	1965		1965	1965
Newfoundland	-	114	108	_	6	- 5.3
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-	-
Nova Scotia	-	3,665	4,076	+	411	+ 11.2
New Brunswick	49.8	76,162	87,255	+	11,093	+ 14.6
Quebec	37.0	112,250	123,347	+	11,097	+ 9.9
Ontario	52.3	1,114,079	1,178,865	+	64,786	+ 5.8
Manitoba	35.4	22,696	26,085	+	3,389	+ 14.9
Saskatchewan	35.9	10,674	12,820	+	2,146	+ 20.1
Alberta	16.3	19,228	24,243	+	5,015	+ 26.1
British Columbia	28.8	94,480	109,197	+	14,717	+ 15.6
Yukon Territory	8.8	5,194	6,514	+	1,320	+ 25.4
Canada	48.3	1,458,542	1,572,510	+	113,968	+ 7.8
	January - July					
Newfoundland	-	608	495	-	113	- 18.6
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-	-
Nova Scotia	0.1	5,708	6,331	+	623	+ 10.9
New Brunswick	64.6	256,555	276,234	+	19,679	+ 7.7
)uebec	50.4	372,507	385,610	+	13,103	+ 3.5
Ontario	57.7	3,408,074	3,473,865	+	65,791	+ 1.9
Ianitoba	48.7	68,452	71,021	+	2,569	+ 3.8
Saskatchewan	49.8	35,918	35,447	-	471	- 1.3
Alberta	21.5	34,745	42,911	+	8,166	+ 23.5
British Columbia	38.9	311,083	341,591	+	30,508	+ 9.8
Yukon Territory	8.3	12,454	14,186	+	1,732	+ 13.9
Canada	55.5	4,506,104	4,647,691	+	141,587	+ 3.1

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÉQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495429